



Salora International Ltd.

Date: November 15, 2024

BSE Ltd.  
Department of Corporate Services,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400 001.

Scrip Code: 500370

**Sub: Newspaper advertisement titled "Extracts of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of Salora International Ltd. for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024"**

Dear Sir,

With reference to our letter dated 13th November, 2024, under the cover of which we had furnished to you the Unaudited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024, we are enclosing herewith the copies of the newspaper cuttings of the aforesaid Financial Results published by the Company in Financial Express Newspaper (English Edition) and Jansatta Newspaper (Hindi Edition) on 15th November, 2024.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Salora International Limited

GOPAL      Digitally signed by  
SITARAM      GOPAL SITARAM  
JIWARAJKA      JIWARAJKA  
JIWARAJKA      Date: 2024.11.15  
                         10:55:35 +05'30'

Gopal Sitaram Jiwrajka  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN:00024325



**SALORA**

**SALORA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
CIN : L74899DL1968PLC004962  
Regd. office : D-13/4, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020.  
Visit us at [www.salora.com](http://www.salora.com)

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS**  
**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024**  
(Rs. In lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations	2,510.32	3,229.18	4,318.58	5,739.50	7,898.64	15,972.92
Profit/(loss) before tax (including exceptional item)	(58.85)	(50.80)	(56.80)	(109.65)	(184.87)	(276.78)
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	(40.77)	(38.00)	(44.01)	(78.77)	(139.98)	(208.74)
Total comprehensive income (comprising profit / (loss) (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(40.67)	(37.90)	(45.90)	(78.58)	(143.77)	(208.36)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	880.73	880.73	880.73	880.73	880.73	880.73
Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	4,758.95
Earning per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
Basic & diluted earning per share	(0.46)	(0.43)	(0.50)	(0.89)	(1.59)	(2.37)
Basic & diluted earning per share (after exceptional items)	(0.50)	(1.09)	(0.69)	(1.59)	(1.53)	(10.18)

**Notes:**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved thereafter by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 13 November 2024. These results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the company.
- The SLP on merits with the Honourable Supreme Court and writ petition in High Court of Delhi are still pending for disposal and contingent liability against this matter shall stand as it is.
- Deferred tax assets Rs.2207.07 lacs as at 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 is expected to be realized, as the company strongly believes that it has reasonably certainty of realization. The company has enhanced its product portfolio and the new business strategy of deeper penetration, greater operational efficiency, thereby the company expects to start absorbing the losses gradually. Moreover there are no brought forward losses under the Income Tax Act, which are expiring during the current financial year.
- In accordance with IND AS-108 "Operating Segment", the company has only one reportable segment i.e. "Consumer Electronic Division".
- The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

Sd/-  
**GOPAL SITARAM JIWARAJKA**  
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN : 00024325

Place : New Delhi.  
Date : 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

**FORTUNE INTERNATIONAL LTD**  
CIN : L5232DL1981PLC012033  
Regd. Office: G-4, Community Centre, Naraina Vihar, New Delhi-110028  
E-Mail ID for investors: [reliha.srivastava2016@gmail.com](mailto:reliha.srivastava2016@gmail.com) Tel: 011-25774212-214, 25771629

**Extract of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024**  
(Figures in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone Results					Consolidated Results				
	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
	Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	87.21	87.69	84.05	79.57	73.91	2.57	2.18	-6.92	-10.31	-15.97
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	87.21	87.69	84.05	79.57	73.91	2.57	2.18	-6.92	-10.31	-15.97
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	66.15	67.14	62.90	59.02	54.78	-20.72	-22.73	-26.94	-30.86	-35.09
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	66.15	67.14	62.90	59.02	54.78	163.62	-10.27	205.32	229.52	502.14
Paid up Equity Share Capital	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-291.92	-	-	-	-	3205.81
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
Basic	0.94	0.95	0.89	0.84	0.78	2.32	-0.16	4.34	3.40	7.18
Diluted	0.94	0.95	0.89	0.84	0.78	2.32	-0.16	4.34	3.40	7.18

**UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		As at September 30, 2024 Amount in Lakhs	As at March 31, 2024 Amount in Lakhs	As at September 30, 2024 Amount in Lakhs	As at March 31, 2024 Amount in Lakhs
<b>I. ASSETS</b>					
<b>1) Non Current Assets</b>					
(a)	Property, Plant and Equipment	-	-	-	-
(b)	Capital work-in-progress	2.13	-	2.13	-
(c)	Financial Assets	-	-	-	-
(d)	Investments	370.21	370.21	410.46	3,968.04
(e)	Other non-current assets	-	-	-	-
<b>2) Current Assets</b>					
(a)	Financial Assets	-	-	-	-
(b)	Trade receivables	-	-	-	-
(c)	Cash and cash equivalents	137.7	84.61	137.7	84.61
(d)	Current tax Assets (net)	1.69	1.14	1.59	1.14
(e)	Other current assets	7.38	2.59	7.38	2.59
<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>520.12</b>	<b>458.65</b>	<b>4260.26</b>	<b>3,966.28</b>
<b>II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>					
<b>EQUITY</b>					
(a)	Equity Share Capital	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00
(b)	Other Equity	-259.92	(291.92)	3511.13	3,258.81
<b>Total Equity</b>					
<b>LIABILITIES</b>					
<b>1) Non Current Liabilities</b>					
(a)	Financial Liabilities	-	-	-	-
(b)	Borrowings	43.00	43.00	43.00	43.00
<b>2) Current Liabilities</b>					
(a)	Financial Liabilities	-	-	-	-
(b)	Trade payables	-	-	-	-
(c)	Total outstanding dues of creditors other than MSE	1.27	3.01	1.27	3.01
(d)	Other Current Liabilities	0.87	0.56	0.87	0.56
<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>520.12</b>	<b>458.65</b>	<b>4260.26</b>	<b>3,966.28</b>

Note:  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: <http://www.bseindia.com> and also on the Company's website: <http://www.fortuneinternational.in>  
For FORTUNE INTERNATIONAL LTD  
Sd/-  
(Ruchika Bharadwaj)  
Director  
(DIN: 00288459)  
Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14.11.2024

**SAMMAAN FINSERVE**  
**Sammaan Finserve Limited**  
(Formerly Indiabulls Commercial Credit Limited)  
(CIN: U65923DL2006PLC150632)

**Unaudited Financial Results for the six months ended September 30, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	As on September 30, 2024
1	Debt Equity Ratio (Loan Funds / Own Funds)	1.53
2	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
3	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
4	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	N.A.
5	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	4.00
6	Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	1.01
7	Net worth (Rs. in Crores)	3,007.46
8	Net Loss after Tax (Rs. in Crores)	(2,780.35)
9	Earnings per Share (EPS) - Basic and Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	(112.20)
10	Current Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
11	Long term debt to working capital	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
12	Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
13	Current liability ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
14	Total debts to total assets (Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Total Assets	0.57
15	Debtors turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
16	Inventory turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
17	Operating Margin	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
18	<b>Net loss Margin (Loss after tax / Total Income)</b>	
	For the quarter ended 30 September 2024	-632.98%
	For the six months ended 30 September 2024	-323.12%
19	<b>Other Ratios (not subjected to review)</b>	
(A)	% of Gross Non Performing Assets (Gross NPA / Loan Book)	1.26%
(B)	% of Net Non Performing Assets (Net NPA / Loan Book)	0.40%
(C)	Capital to risk-weighted assets ratio (Calculated as per RBI guidelines)	50.32%
(D)	Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) for Q2 FY 25	325%

**SAMMAAN CAPITAL**  
**Sammaan Capital Limited**  
(Formerly Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited) (as standalone entity)  
(CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029)

**Standalone Financial Results for the six months ended September 30, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	As on September 30, 2024
1	Debt Equity Ratio ((Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Own Funds)	2.02
2	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
3	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
4	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	N.A.
5	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	0.36
6	Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	146.39
7	Net worth (Rs. in Crores)	20,965.34
8	Net Profit after Tax (Rs. in Crores)	367.14
9	Earnings per Share (EPS) - Basic (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised	6.06
	- Diluted (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised	6.04
10	Current Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
11	Long term debt to working capital	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
12	Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
13	Current liability ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
14	Total debts to total assets (Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Total Assets	0.62
15	Debtors turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
16	Inventory turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
17	Operating Margin	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
18	<b>Net profit Margin (Profit after tax / Total Income)</b>	
	As on Quarter ended 30 September 2024	5.34%
	As on Six months ended 30 September 2024	9.18%
19	<b>Other Ratios (not subjected to review)</b>	
(A)	% of Gross Non Performing Assets (Gross NPA / Loan Book)	3.04%
(B)	% of Net Non Performing Assets (Net NPA / Loan Book)	1.81%
(C)	Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) for Q2 FY 25	345%
(D)	Capital to risk-weighted assets ratio (Calculated as per RBI guidelines)	25.94%

**SAMMAAN FINSERVE**  
**Sammaan Finserve Limited**  
(Formerly Indiabulls Commercial Credit Limited)  
(CIN: U65923DL2006PLC150632)

**Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024**  
(Rupees in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.24 (Reviewed)	30.09.24 (Reviewed)	30.09.23 (Reviewed)	31.03.24 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	449.62	858.76	459.05	1,494.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(3,816.10)	(3,712.98)	143.02	543.94
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,816.10)	(3,712.98)	143.02	543.94
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,856.75)	(2,780.35)	106.85	413.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,794.48)	(2,659.69)	118.84	428.09
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital		247.80		247.80
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)		2,759.66		5,419.35
8	Securities Premium Account		3,249.41		3,249.41
9	Net worth		3,007.46		5,667.15
10	Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt		4,600.64		7,505.82
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares		-		-
12	Debt Equity Ratio		1.53		1.32
13	Earnings per Share (EPS) before extraordinary items *(EPS for the quarters and six months are not annualised) - Basic (Amount in Rs.) - Diluted (Amount in Rs.) - Face Value (Amount in Rs.)	115.28 (115.28) 10.00	(112.20) (112.20) 10.00	4.31 4.31 10.00	16.67 16.67 10.00
14	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)		4.00		4.00
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)		1.01		1.01
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC			
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC			

**Notes :**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 14, 2024 and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on November 14, 2024.
- This unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<http://www.indiabullsccommercialcredit.com>) and on the website of BSE (<http://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<http://www.nseindia.com>).
- Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Registered Office: Building No. 27, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001.  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 14, 2024  
Rajiv Gandhi  
Managing Director & CEO

**SAMMAAN CAPITAL**  
**Sammaan Capital Limited**  
(Formerly Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited)  
(CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029)

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024**  
(Rupees in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.24 (Reviewed)	30.09.24 (Reviewed)	30.09.23 (Reviewed)	31.03.24 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,422.49	4,629.16	2,227.21	8,474.87
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,684.95)	(3,247.81)	421.56	1,648.69
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,684.95)	(3,247.81)	421.56	1,648.69
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,760.72)	(2,433.96)	297.98	1,214.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,559.51)	(2,145.67)	586.93	1,532.62
6	Equity Share Capital	144.79	144.79	94.23	113.03
7	Earnings per Share (EPS) (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic (Amount in Rs.) - Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	(44.23) (44.12)	(40.90) (40.76)	6.09 6.00	23.83 23.58

**Notes :**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 14, 2024 and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on November 14, 2024.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.

**Key Standalone Financial Information: (Rupees in Crores)**

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30.09.24 (Reviewed)	30.09.24 (Reviewed)	30.09.23 (Reviewed)	31.03.24 (Audited)
Total Income	2,067.70	4,001.27	1,885.06	7,539.02
Profit before Tax	144.29	483.22	332.85	1,294.07
Net Profit after Tax	110.51	367.14	247.63	989.82

**Notes :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<https://www.sammaancapital.com>) and on the website of BSE (<http://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<http://www.nseindia.com>).
- Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary and/or in accordance with the amendment in Schedule III of the Act.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Registered Office: Building No. 27, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001.  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 14, 2024  
Gagan Banga  
Vice-Chairman, Managing Director & CEO



